simple example: A $1,000 bond that pays 10% interest per year for 5 years.

Excellent Low Risk

AAA
AA
A

BBB
BB
B

CCC
CC
C

DDD
DD
D

Very Poor High Risk

70 | Intro to Business: A Primer

As an investor, you view investments as shown in this.

Because this is a contract, the return on your investment does not vary at all. Suppose
as an investor, you had the opportunity to choose between buying the 5-year, 10%
bond or a new, 5-year, 15% bond (assume equal risk or bond rating). If the two invest-
ments involving $1,000 looked like this, which would you choose?

The rational investor would pick the investment with the higher return: “Bond B” paying
15% interest. However, if the investor who owned “Bond “A” was motivated, she might
offer to sell it at $980. If she attracted no buyers, she might offer it at $960, then $940,
and then at some lower price. The potential buyer would then be as well off buying
“Bond A” as “Bond B.” As the return on the alternative investment (interest rate of the
other bond) goes up, the trading price of existing bonds goes down.

Consider the same scenario, but the alternative bond offers a 5-year, 5% return as
shown in this table.

YEARS “Bond A”

Year 1 $100

Year 2 $100

Year 3 $100

Year 4 $100

Year 5 $100 + $1,000

TOTAL $1,500

YEARS “Bond A” “Bond B”

Year 1 $100 $150

Year 2 $100 $150

Year 3 $100 $150

Year 4 $100 $150

Year 5 $100 + $1,000 $150 + $1,000

TOTAL $1,500 $1,750

YEARS “Bond A” “Bond B”

Year 1 $100 $50

Year 2 $100 $50

Year 3 $100 $50

Year 4 $100 $50

Year 5 $100 + $1,000 $50 + $1,000

TOTAL $1,500 $1,250

Finance | 71

The rational investor would want to buy “Bond A”. The current owner of “Bond A” faces
a situation in which motivated buyers are competing to buy his investment. The owner
would then bid the price of a 10% bond higher than the face value ($1,000) because
the return is better than any alternatives. At some price, say $1,120 for discussion pur-
poses, the two investments would be equally attractive and would generate buyers. A
$1,120 price for a bond that pays $1,500 would be about as attractive as a $1,000 price
for a bond that pays $1,250.

Bonds are bought and sold every day on the bond market. At the end of a trading day,